



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 22, 2022

Contact: Jill Mazullo, 651.297.3566

Jill.Mazullo@state.mn.us

Heather Eischen Named a Minnesota Housing Top Producing Loan Officer for Home Improvement Loans

St. James, Minn. – Heather Eischen, Assistant Vice President, Mortgage Banker at Pioneer Bank, was named a Minnesota Housing Top Producing Loan Officer by Minnesota Housing for her Fix Up home improvement loan production during 2021.

"Helping homeowners finance renovations and supporting them throughout the process is very rewarding. Watching dreams come true and being a part of that journey is why I enjoy my career," says Mortgage Banker, Heather Eischen.

Minnesota Housing is a state agency that works with loan officers like Eischen to provide affordable loans for home remodeling, repairs, energy efficiency upgrades and accessibility improvements. Homeowners can access the Fix Up Loan Program to receive loans from \$2,000 to \$75,000 with fixed interest rates and secured and unsecured options. More information and eligibility requirements are available at www.mnhousing.gov. In addition to home improvement loans, Minnesota Housing also offers homebuyer loans and finances multifamily housing across the state.

For more than a decade, the Minnesota Housing Top Producing Loan Officer Program has been recognizing individual loan officers with the highest volume of Fix Up loans.

"We applaud these Top Producing Loan Officers for demonstrating a deep understanding of Minnesota Housing Fix Up Loan Program and helping Minnesota families improve their homes and communities," said Minnesota Housing Commissioner Jennifer Leimaile Ho.

Minnesota Housing collaborates with individuals, communities, and partners to create, preserve, and finance affordable housing. Find out more at www.mnhousing.gov. Follow us on social media on LinkedIn at Minnesota Housing, (https://www.linkedin.com/company/minnesota-housing-finance-agency/)

Facebook - @minnesotahousing, and Twitter and Instagram - @mnhousing.

###

About Pioneer Bank

Pioneer Bank is a community bank with nine locations throughout southern Minnesota including Mankato, North Mankato, St. James, St. Peter, Madelia, Mapleton, Lewisville and Lake Crystal. Pioneer Bank offers expertise in personal, business and agribusiness banking with bankers and staff that provide experience that is unparalleled. Pioneer Bank is very active in the communities they serve and was a finalist in 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019 and 2021 for the Extraordinary Banking Award, a national organization that marks the excellence for the best banks in America. In addition, Pioneer Bank has been named one of the Top Workplaces in Minnesota by the Star Tribune multiple times. For more information visit www.bankwithpioneer.com. Member FDIC.

The Minnesota Housing Top Producing Loan Officer Program recognizes individual loan officers based solely on the number of Minnesota Housing Fix Up Loan Program loans produced for the program on an annual basis. Designations are not intended as a formal referral or preference for individual loan officers and no financial or other measureable benefit is intended to be granted to loan officers on a preferential basis. In connection with Single Family Division loan programs, Minnesota Housing is neither an originator of loans nor a creditor and is not affiliated with any Lender. To find out if you are eligible, or to apply for a loan, please contact a participating Lender.

